
Sir,

2.

Read AsForS.no.

1.

Contd.. 2

Please refer, tender No. 6000019032/ SPPH/A-II/2024/3558, dated 13-12-2024 has been issued for 
upgradation of Rotatek III machine.

In this regard, it is to inform that the following are amendments/clarifications for 
Tender No. 6000019032/ SPPH/ A-II/2024/3558, dated 13-12-2024 for upgradation of Rotatek 111 
machine:

Upgradation of Rotatek III machine - reg.
1) Tender No. 6000019032/ SPPH/A-II/2024/3558, dated 13-12-2024
2) Firm’s letter dated 17-12-2024

cf>lafdU: uic|ie< oqim< 16 41 ufulcl, ul’N'T - 110 001

Regd. Office: JawaharVyaparBhavan, 16th floor, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001 
Ph: 011-23701225-26/011-23701141-42 Fax: 011-23701223 Email: info@spmcil.com

Website: http://www.spmcil.com

M/s. Rotatek
Printing and Packaging Technologies,
Sant Marti 65-71,
Nave 12-13, 08107 Martorelles, 
Barcelona, Spain

3. Delivery Schedule:
i. Firm has to supply the items within 
7 months from the date of issue of 
Purchase Order.
ii. Firstly, firm has to complete the 
installation and commissioning of Un­
winder unit including integration of 
the software on the add-on unit in 15 
days.
iii. After successfully work completion 
of Un-windcr unit, firm has to 
complete the installation and 
commissioning of Re-windcr unit 
including integration of the software 
on Rotatek-III in another 15 days.

• The Installation, Commissioning, 
Training & FAT within 45 days after 
arrival of the machine at SPPH.

3. Delivery Schedule:
i. Firm has to supply the items within 7 months 
from the date of issue of Purchase Order.
ii. Firstly, firm has to complete the installation 
and commissioning of Un-winder unit 
including integration of the software on the 
add-on unit in 15 days.
iii. After successfully work completion of Un­
winder unit, firm has to complete the 
installation and commissioning of Re-windcr 
unit including integration of the software on 
Rotatek-III in another 15 days.

SECURITY PRINTING PRESS
(WW P1H?U| fWl

(A unit of Security Printing and Minting Corporation of India Limited)
(HRcT TR35R efr / Wholly owned by Government of India)

dcp<||cl <lLl7|slld, §d / Mint Compound, Saifabad, HYDERABAD-500 063
E-mail:spp.hyd@spmcil.com GSTIN: 36AAJCS6111J1Z9 Ph: 040-23253602
Website: http://spphydcrabad.spmcil.com CIN No. U22213 DL 2006 GOI 144763______ Fax: 040-23456687

No.SPPH/6000019032/A-II/2024/ 3 G 24-12-2024

mailto:info@spmcil.com
http://www.spmcil.com
mailto:spp.hyd@spmcil.com
http://spphydcrabad.spmcil.com


-2-

2. (vii) Web splice device.

3.

6.

Due date for Tender submission: 06.01.20257.

All other terms & conditions of the tender remain unchanged.2.

This is issued with approval of the General Manager & HOD.3.
Regards,

S.no.
2.

____________________For___________________
2. (iv)Sidc displacement of the roll during operation 
of the machine +/- 75 mm

FAC: Upon satisfactory completion of FAT, 
Purchaser shall issue FAC (Final
Acceptance Certificate), which will be mutually 
certified by the supplier.

Firm has to give written 
declaration to the purchaser for 
the technical support of the 
upgradation for atlcast 10 
years.

£ 
5.

2. TECHNICAL AND SERVICE AGREEMENT:
A technical and service agreement would be entered 
between the Purchaser and the Supplier which shall 
remain valid for a period of atleast ten years. They 
would also respond to queries raised by SPP through 
e-mail, Fax, phone etc.________________________
3. Training__________________
4. viii. Tool kit has to be provided for the operation 
& maintenance.

No change________________
4. viii. Tool kit has to be 
provided for the operation & 
maintenance of the upgradation 
(if required)._______________
FAC: Upon satisfactory 
completion of FAT, Purchaser 
will issue the FAC (Final 
Acceptance Certificate) to the 
supplier.__________________
Due date for Tender 
submission: 15.01.2025

_________ Read As________  
2.(iv) Side displacement of the 
roll during operation of the 
machine +/- 7.5 mm 
2. (vii) delete

M'jfl'jf’d cf 16 41 ufulcl, 14evil - 110 001

Regd. Office: JawaharVyaparBhavan, 1611' floor, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001 
Ph: 011-23701225-26/011-23701141-42 Fax: 011-23701223 Email: info(a)spmcil.com

Website: http://www.spmcil.com

SECURITY PRINTING PRESS
(WU TrfcT’^fcT T^UI w fWl $4^)

(A unit of Security Printing and Minting Corporation of India Limited)
(T|Rd TR47R efr <dlRlcdltfR / Wholly owned by Government of India)

dcp'dld 'Jlibldld, / Mint Compound, Saifabad, HYDERABAD-500 063
E-mail:spp.hyd@spmcil.com GSTIN: 36AAJCS6111J1Z9 Ph: 040-23253602
Website: http://spphyderabad.spmcil.com CIN No. LI22213 DL 2006 GOI 144763 Fax: 040-23456687

Kishor P Khandekar 
Manager & Head Materials 
For General Manager & HOD

spmcil.com
http://www.spmcil.com
mailto:spp.hyd@spmcil.com
http://spphyderabad.spmcil.com

